149-153 BRENTWOOD STREET

15.0 cht + 82001 . toll out + 820028 . Third out + 820038 . Fillh out + 920038



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

OCT 12 1971 274 CITY of PURTLAND

PERMIT ISSUED

Class of Building or Type of Structure ...

The undersigned her by applies for a permit to erect alter repair demolish in ital the following building structure equipment
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Coas and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

153 Brentwood Street. Portland Owner's name and address John R. Cofran Lessee's name and address Maine Shawnee tiep Co. Inc., Auburn Telephone.

Contractor's name and address Maine Shawnee No. families1 No. families Proposed use of buildingNo. strries2.......... Heat Last use Other buildings on same lot

General Description of New Work

SIDE Shawnee step 5' wide, 4 riser, 14" top step. Ht=30", Proj=44". Estimated cost \$ 277.00

To replace old wood step approximate same size.

Foundation - concrete pads.

DISTANCE FROM SIDE LOT LINE TO HOUSE 35 ft. According to standard Shawnee plan. Approved by R. I. Perry, 8/15/57. Structional Engineer tiled in the building department 8/15/57.

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO

Details	oş.	New	Mork
Details	O.	In any	electric

.....Is any electrical work involved it this work? Has septic tank notice been sent?earth or rock? Thickness, topbottom.....cellar No. of chimneys ______ Material of chimneys _____ of lining ____ Corner posts _____ Sills _____ Size, front..... Size Girder _____ Max. on centers _____ Kind of roof Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. 1st floor....., 2nd...., 3rd,, 2nd....., 3rd, roof Joists and rafters: 1st floor..... On centers: If one story building with maconry walls, thickness of walls?.....

....number commercial cars to be accommodate.i... If a Garage Will automobile repairing he done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?..... No. cars now accommodated on same lot....., to be accommodated....

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?..... Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed?

Inspection copy

Signature of owner ..

MAINE SHAWNEE STEP CO., INC.

1022 MINOT AVENUE

AUBURN, MAINE 04210



FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

MAR 15 18%

	Portland, Maine, March 15, 1956	í
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS,	PORTLAND. ME.	
The undersigned hereby applies for ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building	a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accord- Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:	
Location 153 Brentwood St.	Use of Building 2-family dwelling. No. Stories New Building Long R. Cairen, 153 Brentwood St.	•
Installer's name and addressLuntHear	ting Co., 37 Cliff Ave, Cape Elizabet Telephone A-3931	
	General Description of Work	
To install steam boiler (replace	ement) and reinstall oil burner	•
I	F HEATER, OR POWER BOILER	
Location of appliance basement	Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?nc	••
If so, hor protected?	Kind of fuel?oil	••
Minimum distance to burnable material, fr	om top of appliance or casing top of furnace4	••
From top of smoke pipe5! Fro	m front of appliance .over	•
Size of chimney flue 8x10 Oth	er connections to same fluepone	•
If gas fired, how vented?		•
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the a	ppliance to insure proper and safe combustion?yes	
	IF OIL BURNER	
Name and type of burner		••
Will operator be always in attendance?	Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank?	•
Type of floor beneath burnerconcre	ete Size of vent pipe . extsting	
Location of oil storage baseme	ent	
Low water shut off yes	Make McDonnell Miller	•••
Will all tanks be more than five feet from	any flame?yes How many tanks enclosed?	•••
Total capacity of any existing storage tan	ks for furnace burners	
• • •	IF COOKING APPLIANCE	
Location of appliance	Any burnable material in floor surface o: beneath?	
If so, how protected?	Height of Legs, if any	
Skirting at bottom of appliance?	Distance to combustible material from too of appliance?	
From front of appliance	From sides and back From top of smokepipe From top of smokepipe	•••
Size of chimney flue Ot	her connections to same flue	•••
Is hood to be provided?		••••
If gas fired, how vented?	Rated maximum demand per hour	
	OUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION	

		••••

		••••
***************************************		··••·
		· • • •
Amount of fee enclosed?2.00(\$ building at same time.)	23.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in sa	me
PROVED: 3.16.56. 47	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto observe ⁴ ?yas	
***************************************	Lunt Heating Go.	

INSPECTION COPY

Ka.

Signature of Installer .by::



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

PERMIT JOSUED
Permit No. 0088

Class of Building or Type of Structure There Uses --- JUL 19 1949 Portland, Maine, July 19, 1943 To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. The undersigned he cby applies for a permit to oracle alter mosalle the following building structure-equipment in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications: __Within Fire Limits?__no __Dist. No.__ Location 151-153 prentwood Street Owner's or Lessee's name and address Relph Snyder, At al 153 Brentwood Street Telephone 2-8376 Contractor's name and address Howard Taples, So. Gorgan Proposed use of building_____ Other buildings on same lot dealling house Description of Present Building to be Altered Material wood No. stories 15 Heat Style of roof Roofing ___No. families__ Born (gerago) General Description of New Work no ower connection To demoliah building 40° x 40°

INSPECTION NOT COMPLETED

is understood that this permit de heating contractor.	oes not include installation	tails of New World	K	•
s any plumbing work involv	t to the monte?			
	a to this monte?	Height av	erage grade to top of	f plate
		! Height 97	Prage grade to mane	06 30000
		_е	arth of tock	
		Mil-1-1	(ULLE)	
Material of foundation		Haight	T	nickness
Material of underpinging		Doof cover	n.Y	lining
Kind of roof	Rise per foot	ROOT COVER	of	i lining
No. of chimneys	Material of chimne	ys	le me fitt	f lining
		1 Tencoud Of	TITLE SIZE I	
	C:	ladger boord f		
Material columns under gir	ders	Size	Max. or	ng in every floor and flat roof
Studs (outside walls and c span over 8 feet. Sills and	arrying partitions) ~~	and in among continu	_	
span over 8 fest. Sins and	como pero	5nd _	8rd	, roof
Joists and rafters:	1st noor	2nd	, 3rd	, roof
On centers:	1st noor	and and	8rd	, roof
Maximur i span:	1st floor	, and		height?
If one story building with	masonry walls, thickn	If a Garage		
			to be pernamedated	
No. cars now accommodate	ed on same lot		to be decommend	
Total number commercial	cars to be accommoda	led	to the stand in the	proposed building?
Will automobile repairing	be done other than m	inor repairs to cars na	officially stored in the	proposed building?
		t shada tesa on a	public street?	no
Will above work require	removal or disturbing	of any snade tree on a	hat the State and City	y requirements pertaining therete
water at one to in observe of	f the above work a pe	18011 Cost. peterse to see a		
Will there be in charge o		_		
are observed?	Signatura (of owner Ralph	m So	yda 35

Amendment No.-



AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR PERMIT Portland, Maine, Jones 27, 1913.

The indersigned hereby applies for an anomalment to Permit No. — pertaining to the Diding or structure contributed in the original application in accordance with the Laws of the Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, plans prised in the original application in accordance with the Laws of the Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith, and the following specifications: To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. Owner's W. Lessee's name and address high the state of th Location The 183 Street Took Sheeper The any plumbing work involved in this work? Contratrot's name and address To demodify all this at of expeding times about placeform on also of implifies Increased . at of work To demolish all but he of exteting first atomy platform on also of incline on ordered page area restaine postion. 240 c.u., of wise to the fact, pittil roof, former years but that Lab. in dir tumber Kindt hemlobb

Chief of Fire Department. Approved Commissioner of Public Worls. INSPECTION CUPY



than topology

43/600

AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR PERMIT To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

The undersigned here's ADINGS, POKILAND, ME.

Prised in the original application in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Pos land, plans. Owner's or Least and address feeling the Country 153 Programme and address feeling the Country 153 Programme and Street

Contractor's name and addieds - Within Fire Limits? no Dist. No... Is any electrical work involved in this work?

Braming Lumber: Kind?

To relocate ther states, this to appear floor (repairly findide harp) of dwelling house To relangue bedieses states . Atting them under existing from others, first to coosed

INSPECTION COPY Commissioner of Public Works.

Approved: 78743 - Many Inspector of Buildings



(PC) RESIDENCE ZUNE - E

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

•	•
ure	Third Class

Class of Building or Type of Structs

Portland, Maine, May 16, 1950

CITY of PORILAND

				MAINE
To the INSPECTOR	OF	RIIILDINGS,	PORTLAND!	ALLES
To the INSPECTOR	O1	DU-	•••	

nent and

44

,
9-4-11-2-1-2-4-4

To construct 2 cur frame garage 201x221\$

LEADER OF OCCUPANCE REQUIREMENT IS WAIVED

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. **PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO**Monte Construction Co.

Details of New Work

	Details to	taralized in this WOLK!
	Is any electrical work	involved in this works
Is any plumbing involved in this work?	** -b+ average grade to	highest point of root
is any plants and to top of plate	Height average States	solidearth or rock?earth
Height average grade to top or P	stories 1 solid or filled landr	10 no
as a standard concrete block	INCKNESS, top	Thickness
Material of foundation in 1005-111g 12	Height	halt roofing Class C Und. Bab.
Size, front 201 depth 2 at 1 Material of foundation concrete blocks Material of underpinning Material of underpinning Material of underpinning Rise per form	7" Roof covering asp	feed
Material of foundation <u>Concrete Division</u> Material of underpinning <u>Material of underpinning</u> Kind of roof <u>pitch-table</u> Rise per for Material of the later of	of lining	Kind of heat
Material of c	himneys of ming	dressed
Material of underpinning Kind of roofpitch_iableR'se per for No. of chimneysnone Material of or the normal part of the normal part o	Dressed or full size	Ciro
Corner posts 4x6 Sills 4x6 Girders Size Control of Partition	e' 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every in	1001 and national 2x8
1et floor	2na,	roof101
On centers:	, 2nd,	1 -1 -1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
Maximum span: 1st noor	-f -valle?	height?height? no
to huilding with masonry walls,	thickness of wanst	
If one story ourgant was	If a Garage	no

No. cars now accommodated on same lot none to be accommodated none Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?____no___

APPROVED:

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?____no___ Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? __yes_

Ralph Snyder Monte Construction Co.

Signature of owner By:

INSPECTION COPY

STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT

	for 2 car garage
	at 153 Brentwood Street Date May 16, 1950
1.	In whose name is the title of the property now recorded? Ralph Snyder
2,	Are the boundaries of the property in the vicinity of the proposed work shown clearly on the ground, andhow? sidewalk stake
3.	Is the outline of the proposed work now staked out upon the ground? yes If not, will you notify the Inspection Office when the work is staked out and before any of the work is commenced?
4.	What is to be maximum projection or overhang of eaves or drip;
5.	Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of the location plan or statement of location filed with this application, and does it show the complete outline of the propsed work on the ground, including bay windows porches and other projections? Yes
5.	Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of all statements in the application concerning the sizes, design and use of the proposed building?
•	Do you understand that in case changes are proposed in the location of the work or in any of the details specified in the application that a revised plan ard application must be submitted to this office before the changes are made?
	Sonte. Cont. Co. Trus.
	S.J. Worth, Pro. + Two.
	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

File: C-35-31-I

Juno 25, 1337

Mr. Moses B. Clement, 153 Brentwood Street Fortiand, Maine

Dear Sirt

We find that the supports beneath the one story shed attached to the rear of a building now or formerly used as a stable on your property at 153 Brentwood Street ire so badly out of repair that the shed is in danger of collapse which may do damage to persons or property on the adjoining lot. It is possible some of the supports under the main adjoining require attention also. There is also need of require to the supports of (1) open plazze at the second story over this shed.

As authorized and directed by pection 11 of the Building Code, copy attached hereto, it is necessary for me to require that you have the supports of these structures repaired and strengthened an as to be intirely safe and sound on or before July 8, 195.

Very truly yours,

H/Qun

Inspector of buildings

File: 0-35-31-I

July 9, 1927

Home Owners would Association 480 Congress street Portland, Mains

Att. Burton a. Clough

Gentlemen:

to the representative supports beautiff the one story shed attached to the representation are reported to own or control at 155 Brentwood Street are so hadly out of repair that the shed is in danger of collapse which may do decaye to persons or property on the adjoining lot. It is possible some of the supports under the sain building require attention also. There is also need of repairs to the supports of an open plazza at the second story over this shed.

As authorized and directed by Section 11 of the Building Code, copy attached fereto, it is necessary for me to require that you have the bupports of these structures repaired and strengthened so as to be entirely safe and sound on or before July 22, 1987.

Very truly yours,

McD/H

Inspector of buildings

(R) GENERAL RESIDENCE ZONE



Complaint No. C-35-91

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

Location 153 Brentwood Street	cived June 5, 1935	
	W red 9	
and address		
Total Ci dientille		
C		
Foundation of barn in dangerous condition - also unsanitary of	ond it.tons	
Foundation of barn in dangerous condition - also unsanitary of the complainant's name and address Mrs. George Millor, 11 Newman St.	ond it.tons	
Foundation of barn in dangerous condition - also unsanitary of the complainant's name and address Mrs. George Millor, 11 Newman St.	ond it.tons	
Foundation of barn in dangerous condition - also unsanitary of the complainant's name and address Mrs. George Millor, 11 Newman St.	ond it.lons Telephone	
Foundation of barn in dangerous condition - also unsanitary of the complainant's name and address Mrs. George Millor, 17 Newman St.	Telephone	
Foundation of barn in dangerous condition - also unsanitary of the complainant's name and address Mrs. George Millor, 11 Newman St.	ond it.lons Telephone	

Locatie u, Owner. .ip and detail must be correct, complete and legible. Separate application required for every building. for complying Plans must be filed with this application. v, whether you

know the regularication for Permit for Alterations, etc. This Application and Portland, Me., June 25, 1925. 19 Get All Questions 'saided BEFORMeCommencing Work. FAIRSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS: L'ay fro. 9. The undersigned applies for a permit to alter the following described building:— EXPC. The undersigned applies for a permit to alter the following described building:—

Location 153 Brentwood Street Ward 9 in fire-limits? no Name of Owner or Lessee, Mones B. Clement Address .. 153. Brantwood. Descrip-" " Contractor, owner " tion of " Architect, " " Present Material of Building is wood Style of Roof, pitch Material of Roofing, asphalt Size of Building is feet long; feet wide. No. of Stories. Cellar Wall is constructed of is inches w.de on bottom and batters to inches on top. Underpinning is is incres which, is feet in height. Height of Building Wall. if Brick; 1st, 2d, 4th, 5th, What was Building last used for? ____dwelling _____ No. of Families ! _____ 2 Detail of Proposed Work Build piezza one story high with asphalt roof all to comply with the building ordinance Estimated Cost \$ 125. If Extended On Any Side Size of Extension, No. of feet long?.....; No. of feet wide?.....; No. of feet high above sidewalk?....... Of what material wil. the Extension be built? Foundation? When Moved, Raised or Built Upon

If of Brick, what will be the thickness of External Walls?..... inches; and Party Walls inches, & How will the extension receupled? How connected with Main Building? No. of Stories in height when Moved, Raised, or Built upon? Proposed Foundations? No. of feet high from level of ground to highest part of Roof to be?..... How many feet will the External Walls be increased in height? Party Walls If Any Portion of the External or Party Walls Are Removed

How will the remaining portion of the wall be supported? Signature of Owner or Authorized Representative 214 Balance

Address 53/3 rentwood



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Clase of Building or Type of Structure Third Mass

To the INSPECTOR O	F BIIII DIMOC	Po	ortland, Maine,	ecember 14, 1928
The widersiand	horeby maliant	LAND, MR.		
arcordance with the La any, submitted herewith	we reby appues for a p ws of the State of Ma and the following s	permit to creet-alter in ine, the Building Code pecifications:	istall the following of the City of Po	g building structure equipment i rtland, plans and specifications, i
Location 155 Bren	twood Street	Ward_ 94	Wishin Eine I	
Owner's or Lessee's nat	ne and address_ 110_	B. Olement 163 n		nits? Ho Dist. No Telephone E 86
Contractor's name and	address Owner		earte suid 24*	Telephone Telephone Telephone
Architect's name and add	ress		**************************************	Telephone
Proposed use of building	EPenilifare he	Mar dia		
Other buildings on same	· lot.	M.S.		No. families 1
	Description	of Propert Builds		
Material Wood N	D. Stories 9 How	of Present Buildi	ng to be Alter	ed
Last use	Arral 14mm b	Style	of roof	Roofing
	Comparating no	128		RoofingNo. families1
	Gener	al Description of I	lew Work	
To install	Of? Bernen			
	val minier		•	· %
	v	3	٠.	um, i
	• •	ig r		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		Details of New W	ork	. ,
Size, front	depthNo	stories Liniale		
To be erected on solid or	filled land?	- Teignt	average grade to h	ighest point of roof
Material of foundation.		Thickness too	_earth or rock?	_bottom
Material of underpinning		TI-:-t-		bottomhickness
Kind of roof		DC	,	hickness
No. of chimneys	Material of chim		ring	lining
Kind of heat steem		T		gninil to
If oil burner, name and m	odel Wakes Miss	Type of fuel	Distance, he	ater to chimney 3-4*
Capacity and location of o	il tanks out	outher lebelled	and approved t	y Und Lab.
Is gas fitting involved?	compa- 140 Batto	n tunk in bassne	48-about 201 f	wa-heater
,	Jane City	OF Jedger Doard 2		~.
Studs (outside walls and o	arrying partitions) O.	Size	——— Max	on centers
span over 8 feet. Sills and	i corner posts all one	piece in cross section.	x8 or larger. Brid	ging in every floor and flat roof
Joists and rafters:	1st 1100r	, 2nd	3rd	
On centers:	1st floor	, 2nd	3ml	, roof
Maximum span:	1st floor	2nd	9nd	, roof
If one story building with	masonry-walls@thickne	es of walls?	, ord	, roof, height?,
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	If a Garage	7	height?
No cars now accommodate	d on same lot	a Garage		ted
Total number commercial co	ers to be accommodate	A	to be accommoda	ted
Will automobile renairing h	e done other than	No. 200		
42. Z	e donesomer man min	or repairs to cars habi	tually stored in the	proposed building?
Williahove work require	nount an attaches	Miscellaneous		
Plane fied on next of at	noval or disturbing of	any shade tree on a pu	blic street?	10
and med as part of this a	bbucation, — tie		_ No. sheets	
Estimated cost \$200				13. •
Will there he in charge of t	ne above work a perso	n competent to see that	the State and City	requirements pertaining thereto
ire Copper Acre time # # # #				
NSPECTION COPY	Signature of or	uner Hilles	cent	

153 Brentwood Street

DRGCTR II



November 28, 1973

Hr. John R. Cofran 153 Brentwood Street Portland, Maine 04103

Dear Mr. Cofran:

Re: 153 Brentwood Street

Your property has been surveyed by the Portland Mousing Inspection Division, Health Department, in conjunction with the Desring Center Neighborhood Conservation Program, and was found to meet the standards established by the Housing Code.

Congratulations are extended to you for the general condition of your property. Good maintenance is the hest way to preserve the useful life of your property and neighborhood.

If we can be of further help, please fael free to call on us.

Lylo DV Noyes Chief of Housing Inspections

Inspector / July

LDN:gg

city of Portland Housing Inspection Division Insp. Name B. Bniley STRUCTURE INSPECTION SCHEDULE Code Assr's: Chart Bl. Lot Census: Blk.

Suff. Direct. Street Name Insp. Form | Form | Form No. BY: NTWOOD Owner or Agent: Status Bldg s Rating 1 00 Address: 53 Brentwood ST. Zip Code 69/23 POTTIAND, City and State: D. Units Occ. D. U.'s Rn. Units Occ. R. U.'s No. Occupants Com'l. U. Bldg. Type Stories Const. Mat. #0.B.'s C.H. Photo Const. For Actual Land Use D.D. Orig. 1st. Res. Fin. Res. Disp. Closing Date Zened For Viol. Viol. Fl. Resp. Room Area Code Sect. Violation Description No. Remedy Cond. Vio1. No. Type Type Party 47.5 VIII 10 V ٠.

Housing Inspection Division Health Department City of Portland DVELLING UNIT SCHEDULE (1) INSP. DATE [7]7]2]7]3 9) #Peo (0)#/11'd(11)Sip.Rms (5) Flz. #(4) Location (7) Rmg. Tp. (8) #Rms 4 (a) Dual (21) Ck'ng (8) Heat (0) Hot Water (15) Rent (16) Rent (17) Furn. (4)+ Lead Survey -Child (3) Child (13) 1-6 Responsible Code Sect. Area Roóm Rem.-Date violated " Type Type Party Viol. Violation Cond Remedy No. ない かん English Army Park

75

Housing Inspection Division Health Department City of Portland DWELLING UNIT SCHEDULE (5) Flr. #(6) Location (7) (a) Dual (21) Ck ng (21) Lav. (b) Rent (b) Rent (7) Furn. (8) Heat (9) Hot Water Code Sect. Violated Responsible Room Type Area Pacty Type Location Viol. Violation